
 

 

NJCU Jazz Festival 
Fall 2023 

 

Saturday December 2nd, 2023 @12pm 
Five Corners Branch, Jersey City Free Public Library 

 
* 
 

Sherrine Mostin - NJCU Vocal Jazz Ensemble  
 

Bella Rincon, Carmen Salas, Bernadette Barnes, Janine Salinas, Rebekkah Allen, John 

Woodards, Peter Roefaro, Anthony Thompson, Tyler Lopez 

 
* 
 

Larry Bustamante - Mingus Workshop 
 

Sofia Carrasco - Tenor Saxophone 

Diana Castillo - Alto Saxophone 

Victor Sotomayor - Piano 

Kamila Cuevas - Bass 

Edward Hardy - Drums  

 

* 
 

Jay Anderson - Sound Minds 

 
Parker Cheek - Trumpet 

Will Schrantz - Saxophone 

Anthony Weaver - Saxophone 

John (Wes) Woodards - Flute 

Robert Ziegler - Guitar  

John DiPinto - Piano 

Alfredo Carabajal - Bass 

Jasmine DeLeon - Drums  

 



 

 

* 
 

Jeff Watts-Jazz Nurturers 

 
Sofia Carrasco - Tenor sax 

John Cushing - Trombone 

Jalin Shiver -Alto sax 

Alex Pastrana-Piano 

Benjamin Sutin-Violin 

Ian Stewart-Bass 

 

Theddy “Huevito” Lobaton-Afro Peruvian Drums 

Edward Hardy 

Sofia Carrasco 

Jasmine De Leon 

Meyling Wong 

Giovanni Cordova 

Jazlyn Fragoso 

Charlize Diaz 

Sophia Parreiras 

 

* 
 

John Benitez - Global Citizens 

 
Performers 

Isabel Jaime-Trumpet 

Parker Cheek-Trumpet 

Diana Carrillo-Sax 

Josue Villalta- Sax 

Alex pastrana-Piano 

John DiPinto-Accordion 

Peter Roefaro-Drums 

John Benitez-Bass 

 



 

 

 
Winard Harper - Win's Jammers 

 
Ahmod Bradley - Bass 

Carmen Salas - Vocals 

Edward Hardy - Drums/Percussion 

Parker Cheek - Trumpet 

Victor Sotomayor - Piano 

Will Schrantz - Sax, flute 

* 
 
 

NJCU Salsa Orchestra  

 

Ariacne Trujillo Duran - Director & Vocals  

Victor Sotomayor -Piano 

Alfredo Carabajal - Bass 

Diana Carrillo - Alto sax 

Jose Ernesto Gonzales - Violin 

Meylin Chan - Cello 

Jermaine Bryson - Trombone  

John Cushing - Trombone 

John Woodards - Flute 

Jonathan Skobel - Tenor sax 

Jasmine de Leon-Drums 

Isabel Jaime-Trump 

Peter Roefaro-Congas 

Edward Hardy-Timbal 

Logan Mirthes-Bari Sax 

Jaime Chirino-Guitar 

Erik Proano-Guitar 

 

* 

 

NJCU Jazz  Orchestra  



 

 

Nathan Ecklund- Director 
 

Jalin Shiver - Alto sax 

Diana Carrillo Alto sax 

Sofia Carrasco - Tenor sax 

Albert Johnson - Tenor sax 

Josue Villalta - Tenor sax 

Anthony Weaver - Bari sax 

Isabel Jaime - Trumpet 

Parker Cheek - Trumpet 

Carlos Nwankwo - Trumpet 

Tadashi Thomas - Trumpet 

John Cushing - Trombone 

Aaron Rivera - Trombone 

Brian Simontacchi - Trombone 

Alex Pastrana - Piano 

Gustavo Caraballo - Guitar 

Kamila Cuevas - Bass 

Peter Roefaro - Drums 

Jasmine De Leon - Drums 

Tabatha Fernandes - Drums 

A’Jahnae Hathcock - Drums 

 

*Program to be announced from the stage*

 

SPECIAL THANKS 
The William J. Maxwell College of Arts and Sciences 

Caroline J. Guarini Department of Music, Dance and Theatre 
 

New Jersey City University 
 

Andrés Acebo, Interim President of New Jersey City University 

Dr. Donna Breault, Acting Provost and Senior Vice President 

Dr. Scott Mittman, Ph.D., R.E.M., C.E.S.C.O., Dean (Acting) William J. Maxwell College of 
Arts & Sciences 



 

 

Dr. Jason D. Martinek , William J. Maxwell College of Arts and Sciences 
Interim Associate Dean of Humanities, Arts, and Social Sciences 

Dr. Amparo Fabra, Ph.D., Department Chair, Caroline L. Guarini Department of Music, 
Dance & Theatre 

Erica Seitzman, Program Assistant, Caroline L. Guarini Department of Music, Dance & 
Theatre 

 

 


